STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

	Receipt #:	21-300013
	State Clearinghouse # (if applicable):	2014031045
Lead Agency: CITY OF MURRIETA	Date:	12/08/2021
CountyAgency of Filing: RIVERSIDE	Document No: E-2	02101315
Project Title: MURRIETA HILS SPECIFIC PLAN AMEND	MENT (MHSPA) SPA, CZ AND DA ORDIJ	ANCE ADOPTION
Project Applicant Name: PULTE/BP MURRIETTA LLC		1) 461-6069
Project Applicant Address: 1 TOWN SQUARE, MURRIETA	., CA 92562	
Project Applicant: PRIVATE ENTITY		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report Negative Declaration Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resout) Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs County Administration Fee Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effe	ct Determination (FormAttached))	\$50.00 \$50.00
Signature and title of person receiving payment: Notes:	Thu Mangram Deputy	φσσ.σσ-

No	otice of Determination	on		Appendix D
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: _Riverside Address: 4080 Lemon St. Riverside, CA 92501	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Address:_1 <u>Murrieta,</u> Contact: <u>J</u> ɛ	ncy: City of Murrieta Town Square CA 92562 F I L E D / P O S T E D County of Riverside Peter Aldana Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder E-202101315 12/08/2021 11:56 AM Fee: \$ 50.00 Page 1 of 2 Removed: By: Deput
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	etermination in compli	ance with S	ection 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	ubmitted to State Clearing	ghouse):_2 <u>0</u>	14031045
Pro	ject Title: Murrieta Hills Specific	Plan Amendment (MHSPA)	SPA, CZ and	DA Ordinance Adoption
Pro	ject Applicant: Pulte/BP Murrie	ta LLC		
	ject Location (include county):		west corner	I-215 and Keller Road
Cor infra incl Mul (SP influ pro Anr	mmercial, 13 acres of mixed-uastructure, including offsite roude the following: EIR No. EArrieta Hills Specific Plan and ZPA-012-3164); Tentative Tractuence amendment for the City perty located south of the MH nexation into City of Murrieta of SPA project area.	se development, 652 act adway, drainage, water a c-2017-1396 Certification; coning Amendment Adop Map (TTM 35853); Deve of Murrieta to include bo SPA project site, adjacen of the MHSPA project site	re of open spand sewer im General Plation (ZC-013) Ilopment Agroth the MHS to the Cities and an add	tial units, 18 acres of Community bace, and associated onsite and offsite approvements. Requested approvals an Amendment (GPA-012-3165); 3-3312); Specific Plan Amendment reement (DA 2018-1631); Sphere of PA project site and an additional as of Murrieta and Wildomar; and litional property located south of the
This		Murrieta City Council_ha ■ Responsible Agency)	s approved	the above Lead Agency or
	cribed project on 12/07/21 cribed project.	and has made the	following de	terminations regarding the above
2. [The project [will will will not An Environmental Impact R A Negative Declaration was Aitigation measures [were	eport was prepared for the prepared for the prepared for this project	nis project pu t pursuant to	ursuant to the provisions of CEQA. the provisions of CEQA.

The City finds that although the Murrieta Hills Specific Plan could have a significant impact on the environment, NO NEW ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED for the above three Ordinances because (a) all potentially significant effects of the Project have been fully analyzed in the Murrieta Hills Environmental Impact Report certified by the City Council on November 16, 2021; (b) the Project's potentially significant effects have been avoided or mitigated to the fullest extent feasible through the Project's mitigation measures, project features, and the conditions of approval imposed by the City pursuant to the EIR; (C) the ordinances merely implement the previously analyzed and approved Project and thus will not result in any Project changes that might result in new or different environmental effects as compared to the EIR; (d) no new information of substantial importance has been presented to the City showing that the Project's impacts may be different or more severe than those set forth in the EIR; (e) no considerably different mitigation measures or alternatives have been identified that might further reduce the Project's significant environmental effects; and (f) no mitigation

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the General Public at:

https://murrietaca.gov/290/Public-Notices

Signature (Public Agency):

Date:

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

Notice of Determination	
To: ■ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ■ County Clerk County Of: Riverside Address: 4080 Lemon St. Riverside, CA 92501	From: Public Agency: City of Murrieta Address: 1 Town Square Murrieta, CA 92562 Contact: Jarrelt Ramalya Phone: 951-461-6060 Lead Agency (If different from above) Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compil Resources Code.	anco with Soction 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (If submitted to State Clearin	ghouse):_2 <u>014031045</u>
Project Title: Murrieta Hills Specific Plan Amendment (MHSPA) SPA, CZ and DA Ordinance Adoption
Project Applicant: Pulte/BP Murrieta LLC	
Project Location (include county):_R <u>iverside County, south</u>	west corner I-215 and Keller Road
Project Description: The 972-acre MHSPA includes up to Commercial, 13 acres of mixed-use development, 652 ac nfrastructure, including offsite roadway, drainage, water a nclude the following: EIR No. EA-2017-1396 Certification Murrieta Hills Specific Plan and Zoning Amendment Adop (SPA-012-3164); Tentative Tract Map (TTM 35853); Devenfluence amendment for the City of Murrieta to include be property located south of the MHSPA project site, adjacer Annexation into City of Murrieta of the MHSPA project site MHSPA project area.	re of open space, and associated onsite and offsite and sewer improvements. Requested approvals ; General Plan Amendment (GPA-012-3165); otion (ZC-013-3312); Specific Plan Amendment elopment Agreement (DA 2018-1631); Sphere of the MHSPA project site and an additional at the Cities of Murrieta and Wildomar; and
This is to advise that the City of Murrieta City Council ha	as approved the above Lead Agency or
described project on 11/16/21 and has made the described project.	following determinations regarding the above
The project [will will not] have a significant effect. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the Anegative Declaration was prepared for this project. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cord. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was was. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the project for the City finds that although the Murrieta Hills Specific Programment. NO NEW ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTAL	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. It was not] adopted for this project. It provisions of CEQA. It was not the project on the project on the project on the project on the provisions of CEQA.

sessor-County Clerk-Recorder

The City finds that although the Murrieta Hills Specific Plan could have a significant impact on the environment, NO NEW ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED for the above three Ordinances because (a) all potentially significant effects of the Project have been fully analyzed in the Murrieta Hills Environmental Impact Report certified by the City Council on November 16, 2021; (b) the Project's potentially significant effects have been avoided or mitigated to the fullest extent feasible through the Project's mitigation measures, project features, and the conditions of approval imposed by the City pursuant to the EIR; (C) the ordinances merely implement the previously analyzed and approved Project and thus will not result in any Project changes that might result in new or different environmental effects as compared to the EIR; (d) no new information of substantial importance has been presented to the City showing that the Project's impacts may be different or more severe than those set forth in the EIR; (e) no considerably different mitigation measures or alternatives have been identified that might further reduce the Project's significant environmental effects; and (f) no mitigation

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the General Public at:

https://murrietaca.gov/290/Public-Netices

Signature (Public Agency):

Date:

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

Check Number

0065405004

Vendor Number

090315004

Check Date

04/21/21

Invoice	Date	Co	Lot	Lot Address	Opt	Acct Cat	Acct Cat Description	Amount
Invoice 042447727266161	Date 04/13/21	Со		CITY OF MURRIETA APR 2 6 2021 RECEIVED PLANNING DIVISION	Opt	Acct	Acct Cat Description comm-4986 Murrieta Hills, LLC	Amount 3.445.25-
				**** TOTAL ****				3,445.2

Check Number

0065405003

Vendor Number

090315004

Check Date

04/21/21

042157405607246 04/13/21	Co Lot	Lot Address	Opt Cat	Acct Cat Description	Amount
	C	APR 2 6 2021 RECEIVED PLANNING DIVISION	Opt Cat	comm-4966 Murmeta Hills, LLC	50.00